
XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/20/17 AWARD DATE = 05/01/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 010 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-104C(060)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2483604       BAMS NO: 170150            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240 
 
 
       COUNTY: BEAVER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-165)                             LENGTH:       0.9060 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-165): OVER BEAVER RIVER, 4.4 MILES SOUTH OF 
                  US-64 NEAR BUFFALO. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,673,802.35      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-208C(056)RB                J.P. NUMBER:3045404       BAMS NO: 170149            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
 
 
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1550 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-273): OVER STINKING CREEK, 3.9 MILES SOUTH 
                  OF SH-152 NEAR BINGER. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    539,444.26      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC. 
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-212D(038)RB                J.P. NUMBER:3122004       BAMS NO: 170152            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: CHOCTAW                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-437)                             LENGTH:       0.0530 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-437):  OVER SCS CHANNEL, 4.3 MILES NORTH OF 
                  THE RED RIVER NEAR THE TEXAS STATE LINE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    207,438.33      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
                                                                      BOSWELL OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/20/17 AWARD DATE = 05/01/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 055 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-215C(024)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2494408       BAMS NO: 170119            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: COAL                    HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       1.5610 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-382/POLK ROAD):  FROM 4.2 MILES NORTH OF 
                  SH-31, EXTEND NORTH NEAR COALGATE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,746,298.20      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
                                                                      ENID OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-224C(051)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2486808       BAMS NO: 170156            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       3.9770 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-40): FROM SH-15, EXTEND WEST NEAR GARBER. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,997,839.45      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
                                                                      ENID OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 083 
 
    PROJECT NO.:ACSTP-224D(048)CI               J.P. NUMBER:2842804       BAMS NO: 170169            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2740 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-51): OVER SKELETON CREEK, 6.9 MILES EAST OF 
                  US-81 NEAR WAUKOMIS. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    776,040.90      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC. 
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/20/17 AWARD DATE = 05/01/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-135C(020)RB                J.P. NUMBER:1754304       BAMS NO: 170157            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210 
 
 
       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.8200 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, BRIDGE, AND EROSION CONTROL. 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (GREASY BEND ROAD):  OVER WASHITA RIVER, 5.0 
                  MILES EAST OF THE CARTER COUNTY LINE NEAR MANNSVILLE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,557,873.81      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION 
                                                                      ARDMORE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 095 
 
    PROJECT NO.:ACSTP-237C(004)CI               J.P. NUMBER:2843504       BAMS NO: 170170            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: KINGFISHER              HIGHWAY NO.: EW-84                                            LENGTH:       0.2460 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-84): OVER WINTER CAMP CREEK/DEAD INDIAN 
                  CREEK, 5.3 MILES WEST OF US-81/SH-3 NEAR OKARCHE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    906,755.72      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC. 
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 097 
 
    PROJECT NO.:ACSTP-237C(036)CI               J.P. NUMBER:3118504       BAMS NO: 170171            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: KINGFISHER              HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-73)                               LENGTH:       3.3750 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-73): FROM US-81, EXTEND EAST NEAR DOVER. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,147,559.76      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
                                                                      EDMOND OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/20/17 AWARD DATE = 05/01/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 125 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-153D(201)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2781604       BAMS NO: 170131            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: NOWATA                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-406)                             LENGTH:       0.4060 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-406): OVER OPOSSUM CREEK, 2.6 MILES SOUTH OF 
                  THE KANSAS STATE LINE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    798,639.62      CONTRACTOR   :       REECE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
                                                                      SCANDIA KS 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-159D(063)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2325904       BAMS NO: 170162            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: PAWNEE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-357)                             LENGTH:       0.1330 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-357): OVER LAGOON CREEK, 0.5 MILES NORTH OF 
                  THE PAYNE COUNTY LINE NEAR JENNINGS. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    694,556.47      CONTRACTOR   :       H & H BRIDGE COMPANY 
                                                                      JOPLIN MO 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                                      LETTING DATE = 04/20/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    DEFERRED:              CALL ORDER: 030 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-210F(056)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2701904       BAMS NO: 170151            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     15 
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35/US-177                                      LENGTH:        0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL 
 
       LOCATION : I-35/US-177:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VII. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   : 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    DEFERRED:              CALL ORDER: 050 
 
    PROJECT NO.:MC-3500(057)                    J.P. NUMBER:3018404       BAMS NO: 170153            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30 
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:        0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR (GROUTING) 
 
       LOCATION : CITY STREET (SHIELDS AVENUE):  OVER I-35 AND I-35 FRONTAGE 
                  ROAD, 2.5 MILES SOUTHEAST OF I-240 IN THE CITY OF MOORE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   : 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    DEFERRED:              CALL ORDER: 070 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-220F(047)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2413408       BAMS NO: 170155            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45 
       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:        0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL 
 
       LOCATION : SH-3/SH-9/SH-30/SH-44/SH-54/SH-55/SH-152/MERRITT ROAD:  AT 
                  MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION V. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   : 
 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                                      LETTING DATE = 04/20/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    DEFERRED:              CALL ORDER: 085 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STPY-224C(044)3P                J.P. NUMBER:2920304       BAMS NO: 170075        COMPLETION DATE:  August 20, 2017 
                STPY-224C(045)3P                            3063004 
                STPY-227B(021)3P                            3063104 
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:        5.6400 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : PAVEMENT REHABILITATION 
 
       LOCATION : SH-11/SH-45/SH-132: SH-11, FROM THE ALFALFA C/L, EXT EAST. 
                  SH-45, FROM US-81 EXT WEST. SH-132, FROM US-60 EXT SOUTH. 
                      STPY-224C(045)3P 
                      STPY-227B(021)3P 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   : 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    DEFERRED:              CALL ORDER: 100 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-240F(051)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2314413       BAMS NO: 170158            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60 
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: US-270/US-271/SH-63                              LENGTH:        0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL 
 
       LOCATION : US-270/US-271/SH-63:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION II. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   : 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    DEFERRED:              CALL ORDER: 120 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SAP-3500(058)                   J.P. NUMBER:3296904       BAMS NO: 170160            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20 
       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:        0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR 
 
       LOCATION : I-35: REPAIR VEHICLE IMPACT DAMAGE OVER US-77, 1.7 MILES 
                  NORTH OF THE CARTER COUNTY LINE NEAR THE CITY OF DAVIS. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   : 
 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                                      LETTING DATE = 04/20/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    DEFERRED:              CALL ORDER: 135 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-155C(917)CO                J.P. NUMBER:2876704       BAMS NO: 170176            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    350 
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:        1.8860 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE,  AND BRIDGE 
 
       LOCATION : CITY STREET (NORTH MACARTHUR BOULEVARD):  FROM 3.0 MILES 
                  NORTH OF THE KILPATRICK TURNPIKE, EXTEND NORTH IN EDMOND. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   : 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    DEFERRED:              CALL ORDER: 140 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-256C(029)UR                 J.P. NUMBER:3012604       BAMS NO: 170040            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300 
       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:        0.2380 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : CITY STREET (MUSKOGEE AVENUE): OVER OKMULGEE CREEK, 0.1 
                  MILES AND 0.3 MILES NORTH OF SH-56 IN THE CITY OF OKMULGEE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   : 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    DEFERRED:              CALL ORDER: 200 
 
    PROJECT NO.:MC-262N(015)                    J.P. NUMBER:3018704       BAMS NO: 170167            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30 
       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:        0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR 
 
       LOCATION : CITY STREET (OAK AVENUE/KERR LAB ROAD):  OVER SH-3, 1.0 MILE 
                  AND 2.0 MILES SOUTHEAST OF SH-1 IN THE CITY OF ADA. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   : 
 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                                      LETTING DATE = 04/20/17 
 
 
 
 
                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 18,046,248.87 
                                                                           ================ 
 
                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00 
                                                                           ================ 
 
                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00 
                                                                           ================ 
 


